3,999,545 8,465,594 - - (549,592) 11,915,547

CONSOLIDATED Weighted

average
interest

rate

Floating
interest

rate
$

Fixed interest maturing in: Non-
interest
bearing

$
Total

$

1 year or
less

$

over 1 to 5
years

$

5 years
or more

$
31 December 2016
Financial assets
Cash 0.73% 2,082,220 475,079 - - 2,220 2,559,519

Deposits 1.13% - - 137,664 - - 137,664

Trade and other
receivables N/A - - - - 115,972 115,973

  2,082,220 475,079 137,664 - 118,192 2,813,156

Financial liabilities

Trade and other
payables N/A - - - - (168,589) (168,589)

Borrowings N/A - - - - - -

  - - - - (168,589) (168,589)

  2,082,220 475,079 137,664 - (50,396) 2,644,567

N/A – not applicable for non-interest bearing financial instruments.

The following sensitivity analysis is based on the interest rate risk exposures in existence at the reporting
date.  At 31 December 2017, if interest rates had moved, as illustrated in the table below, with all other
variables held constant, net loss and other comprehensive income would have been affected as follows:

 Net loss
Higher/(Lower)

Other comprehensive income
Higher/(Lower)

 2017 2016 2017 2016
Consolidated $ $ $ $

+0.5% (50 basis points) 92,355 48,016 - -

-0.5% (50 basis points) (92,355) (48,016) - -

KGL RESOURCES LIMITED AND ITS CONTROLLED ENTITIES
ABN 52 082 658 080

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2017

44

21.  Financial instruments (continued)

(e)  Liquidity risk

Liquidity risk is the risk that the entity will not be able to meet its financial obligations as they fall due.

The objective of managing liquidity risk is to ensure, as far as possible, that it will always have sufficient
liquidity to meet its liabilities when they fall due.

Working capital primarily comprises of cash.  The Group has established a number of policies and processes
for managing liquidity risk:

 Monitoring actual against budgeted cashflows;